1 / 17
TPM2752x
Dual 5-A High-Speed, Low-Side Gate Driver
Features
⚫ Industry-Standard Pin-Out
⚫ 4.5-V to 23-V Single-Supply Range
⚫ Dual Independent Channels
⚫ 5-A Peak Source and Sink-Drive Current

2020/2/24 Rev A.0 Initial Release
2020/2/24 Rev A.1 Minor Update on Input hysteresis
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity
TPM27523-SO1R -40 °C – 125 °C (1) SOP-8 M523 MSL3 4000
TPM27524-SO1R -40 °C – 125 °C (1) SOP-8 M524 MSL3 4000
TPM27525-SO1R -40 °C – 125 °C (1) SOP-8 M525 MSL3 4000
TPM27526-SO1R -40 °C – 125 °C (1) SOP-8 M526 MSL3 4000
TPM27524-DF4R -40 °C – 125 °C (1) DFN2X2-8 M524 MSL3 4000
TPM27524-EV1R -40 °C – 125 °C (1) EMSOP-8 M524 MSL3 4000
TPM27524-DF6R -40 °C – 125 °C (1) DFN3X3-8L M524 MSL3 4000
(1) Ambient temperature indicates device operation condition range. Application thermal behavior needs to be taken care of
when operating in high temperature scenarios.
Pin Configuration and Functions
SOP-8
EMSOP-8
ENA
INA
GND
INB
ENB
OUTA
VDD
OUTB
DFN2X2-8
DFN3X3-8
ENA
INA
GND
INB
ENB
OUTA
VDD
OUTB
4 / 17
TPM2752x
Dual 5-A High-Speed, Low-Side Gate Driver
Pin Functions
Pin I/O Description
ENA 1 Input Channel A Enable Input
ENB 8 Input Channel B Enable Input
GND 3 Ground Device Ground
INA 2 Input Logic Input. TPM27523: Inverting Input; TPM27524: Non-inverting
Input; TPM27525: Inverting Input.
INB 4 Input Logic Input. TPM27523: Inverting Input; TPM27524: Non-inverting
Input; TPM27525: Non-inverting Input.
OUTA 7 Output Channel A Output
OUTB 5 Output Channel B Output